
2011/12 Early Years Foundation Stage Profile outcomes by cluster

Cluster Number Percentage Number Percentage Number Percentage Number Percentage
JESS 268 47.3% 282 49.8% 328 58.0% 224 39.6%
C.H.E.S.S. 169 45.7% 179 48.4% 226 61.1% 158 42.7%
Bramley 197 51.0% 215 55.7% 250 64.8% 112 29.0%
Inner East 329 51.3% 340 53.0% 437 68.2% 217 33.9%
Beeston, Cottingley and Middleton 202 53.4% 209 55.3% 265 70.1% 92 24.3%
Templenewsam Halton 167 56.8% 176 59.9% 208 70.7% 79 26.9%
Farnley 103 57.2% 106 58.9% 128 71.1% 49 27.2%
Seacroft Manston 345 62.4% 360 65.1% 409 74.0% 122 22.1%
ACES 182 59.5% 189 61.8% 229 74.8% 76 24.8%
OPEN XS 123 65.4% 126 67.0% 146 77.7% 44 23.4%
Ardsley and Tingley 141 62.9% 156 69.6% 174 77.7% 30 13.4%
Brigshaw 162 66.9% 172 71.1% 189 78.1% 42 17.4%
NEtWORKS 166 62.2% 169 63.3% 216 80.9% 46 17.2%
Morley 298 63.1% 314 66.5% 392 83.1% 68 14.4%
Garforth 165 64.2% 171 66.5% 215 83.7% 40 15.6%
ESNW 190 69.6% 198 72.5% 229 83.9% 37 13.6%
Alwoodley 189 71.9% 191 72.6% 221 84.0% 31 11.8%
N.E.X.T. 253 70.9% 261 73.1% 300 84.0% 43 12.0%
Outer Pudsey 190 68.6% 199 71.8% 233 84.1% 36 13.0%
Inner NW Hub 202 68.0% 206 69.4% 254 85.5% 51 17.2%
Otley/Pool/Bramhope 169 76.5% 173 78.3% 190 86.0% 32 14.5%
Horsforth 201 74.2% 205 75.6% 234 86.3% 27 10.0%
EPOS - Villages West and Wetherby 198 75.6% 206 78.6% 228 87.0% 20 7.6%
Rothwell 285 76.0% 295 78.7% 327 87.2% 31 8.3%
Inner Pudsey 207 61.2% 222 65.9% 295 87.5% 41 12.2%
EPOS - Boston Spa and Villages South 156 79.2% 158 80.2% 176 89.3% 19 9.6%
Aireborough 308 76.4% 317 78.7% 361 89.6% 39 9.7%

Footnotes
1 - The good level of development indicator is a score of 6 or more across the seven scales and 78 points or more in total. 
2 - 1823 children in Leeds were in the bottom 20% of the cohort in 2011/12. Of these, 17 were in SILCs and are not included in the above table.
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2011/12 Early Years Foundation Stage Profile outcomes by cluster
Good Level of Development (ranked)

Cluster Number Percentage
C.H.E.S.S. 169 45.7%
JESS 268 47.3%
Bramley 197 51.0%
Inner East 329 51.3%
Beeston, Cottingley and Middleton 202 53.4%
Templenewsam Halton 167 56.8%
Farnley 103 57.2%
ACES 182 59.5%
Inner Pudsey 207 61.2%
NEtWORKS 166 62.2%
Seacroft Manston 345 62.4%
Ardsley and Tingley 141 62.9%
Morley 298 63.1%
Garforth 165 64.2%
OPEN XS 123 65.4%
Brigshaw 162 66.9%
Inner NW Hub 202 68.0%
Outer Pudsey 190 68.6%
ESNW 190 69.6%
N.E.X.T. 253 70.9%
Alwoodley 189 71.9%
Horsforth 201 74.2%
EPOS - Villages West and Wether 198 75.6%
Rothwell 285 76.0%
Aireborough 308 76.4%
Otley/Pool/Bramhope 169 76.5%
EPOS - Boston Spa and Villages S 156 79.2%

GLD



2011/12 Early Years Foundation Stage Profile outcomes by cluster
6+ CLL (ranked)

Cluster Number Percentage
C.H.E.S.S. 179 48.4%
JESS 282 49.8%
Inner East 340 53.0%
Beeston, Cottingley and Middleton 209 55.3%
Bramley 215 55.7%
Farnley 106 58.9%
Templenewsam Halton 176 59.9%
ACES 189 61.8%
NEtWORKS 169 63.3%
Seacroft Manston 360 65.1%
Inner Pudsey 222 65.9%
Morley 314 66.5%
Garforth 171 66.5%
OPEN XS 126 67.0%
Inner NW Hub 206 69.4%
Ardsley and Tingley 156 69.6%
Brigshaw 172 71.1%
Outer Pudsey 199 71.8%
ESNW 198 72.5%
Alwoodley 191 72.6%
N.E.X.T. 261 73.1%
Horsforth 205 75.6%
Otley/Pool/Bramhope 173 78.3%
EPOS - Villages West and Wether 206 78.6%
Aireborough 317 78.7%
Rothwell 295 78.7%
EPOS - Boston Spa and Villages S 158 80.2%

6+ in all CLL strands



2011/12 Early Years Foundation Stage Profile outcomes by cluster
6+ PSED (ranked)

Cluster Number Percentage
JESS 328 58.0%
C.H.E.S.S. 226 61.1%
Bramley 250 64.8%
Inner East 437 68.2%
Beeston, Cottingley and Middleton 265 70.1%
Templenewsam Halton 208 70.7%
Farnley 128 71.1%
Seacroft Manston 409 74.0%
ACES 229 74.8%
OPEN XS 146 77.7%
Ardsley and Tingley 174 77.7%
Brigshaw 189 78.1%
NEtWORKS 216 80.9%
Morley 392 83.1%
Garforth 215 83.7%
ESNW 229 83.9%
Alwoodley 221 84.0%
N.E.X.T. 300 84.0%
Outer Pudsey 233 84.1%
Inner NW Hub 254 85.5%
Otley/Pool/Bramhope 190 86.0%
Horsforth 234 86.3%
EPOS - Villages West and Wether 228 87.0%
Rothwell 327 87.2%
Inner Pudsey 295 87.5%
EPOS - Boston Spa and Villages S 176 89.3%
Aireborough 361 89.6%

6+ in all PSE strands



2011/12 Early Years Foundation Stage Profile outcomes by cluster

Cluster Number Percentage
C.H.E.S.S. 158 42.7%
JESS 224 39.6%
Inner East 217 33.9%
Bramley 112 29.0%
Farnley 49 27.2%
Templenewsam Halton 79 26.9%
ACES 76 24.8%
Beeston, Cottingley and Middleton 92 24.3%
OPEN XS 44 23.4%
Seacroft Manston 122 22.1%
Brigshaw 42 17.4%
NEtWORKS 46 17.2%
Inner NW Hub 51 17.2%
Garforth 40 15.6%
Otley/Pool/Bramhope 32 14.5%
Morley 68 14.4%
ESNW 37 13.6%
Ardsley and Tingley 30 13.4%
Outer Pudsey 36 13.0%
Inner Pudsey 41 12.2%
N.E.X.T. 43 12.0%
Alwoodley 31 11.8%
Horsforth 27 10.0%
Aireborough 39 9.7%
EPOS - Boston Spa and Villages S 19 9.6%
Rothwell 31 8.3%
EPOS - Villages West and Wether 20 7.6%

In Leeds bottom 20%  (ranked)


	ALL
	GLD
	CLL
	PSED
	20%

